

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2008 in SLP(C) No. 12824/2008

M/s La'builde Coprn. Petitioner

VERSUS

M/s Girija Developers Respondent

Date: 5.9.2008 :This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Applicant(s)/ Mr. Makarand Adkar, Adv.

Petitioner(s)/ Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

As this Court has categorically stated that the further proceedings are not stayed, we are of the opinion that the question of passing any interim order, as prayed for, does not arise.

I.A.No.2 is dismissed accordingly.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Mentioning slip is attached.