

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12824/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in AFO No. 64/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S LA'BUILDE CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up this matter one week hence for final disposal.

Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit may be filed in  
the meanwhile.(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master