

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12824/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AFO No.64/2008

M/S LA'BUILDE CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GIRIRAJ DEVELOPERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
[for final disposal]WITH Contempt Petition (C) NO. 240 of 2008 in SLP (C) No.
12824/2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Markarand D. Adkar, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajender, Adv. for
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner and Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, learned counsel for
the respondent.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
Contempt Petition also stands dismissed.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master